Cytokine secretion profiles of human keratinocytes
during Trichophyton tonsurans and Arthroderma
benhamiae infections
Yumi Shiraki,1 Yoshio Ishibashi,2 Masataro Hiruma,3 Akemi Nishikawa2
and Shigaku Ikeda1
Correspondence
Yumi Shiraki

IL-2Rc Interleukin 2 receptor, gamma (severe combined immunodeficiency) 1?8 1?5
IL-4 Interleukin 4 2?3 1?4
IL-5 Interleukin 5 (colony-stimulating factor, eosinophil) 1?7 1?2
IL-5Ra Interleukin 5 receptor, alpha 1?5 1?0
IL-6 Interleukin 6 (interferon, beta 2) 2?3 0?9
IL-6R Interleukin 6 receptor 2?2 1?5
IL-6ST Interleukin 6 signal transducer (gp130, oncostatin M receptor) 1?1 0?9
IL-9 Interleukin 9 0?8 1?1
IL-9R Interleukin 9 receptor 1?1 0?9
LEP Leptin (murine obesity homologue) 1?9 1?0
LTa Lymphotoxin-alpha (TNF superfamily, member 1) 2?6 0?8
LTb Lymphotoxin-beta 1?9 1?0
LTbR Homo sapiens lymphotoxin beta receptor (TNFR superfamily, member 3) (LTBR) 1?5 1?0
MIF Macrophage migration inhibitory factor (glycosylation-inhibiting factor) 1?2 1?1
Chemokines SCYA1 Small inducible cytokine A1 (I-309, homologous to mouse Tca-3) 1?5 1?1
SCYA11 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 11 (eotaxin) 1?2 1?1
SCYA13 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 13 1?5 1?1
SCYA14 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 14 3?3 0?6
SCYA15 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 15 2?1 0?7
SCYA16 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 16 2?7 1?0
SCYA17 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 17 3?0 0?8
SCYA18 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 18, pulmonary and activation-regulated 1?3 1?0
SCYA19 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 19 2?3 1?2
SCYA2 Small inducible cytokine A2 (monocyte chemotactic protein 1, homologous to mouse Sig-je) 1?5 1?0
SCYA20 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 20 1?0 1?1
SCYA21 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 21 2?0 0?8
SCYA22 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 22 1?9 0?7
SCYA23 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 23 1?7 1?3
Table 3. cont.
Category Symbol Description Fold change
A. benhamiae T. tonsurans
1

ical
M
icro
b
io
lo
gy
5
5
Y
.
S
hiraki
and
others
SCYA24 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 24 2?4 0?8
SCYA25 Human chemokine (TECK) 2?4 0?8
SCYA3 Small inducible cytokine A3 (homologous to mouse Mip-1a) 1?5 1?2
SCYA4 Small inducible cytokine A4 (homologous to mouse Mip-1b) 1?3 0?9
SCYA5 Small inducible cytokine A5 (RANTES) 1?6 0?8
SCYA7 Homo sapiens mRNA for monocyte chemotactic protein-3 (MCP-3) 1?9 0?7
SCYA8 Small inducible cytokine subfamily A (Cys-Cys), member 8 (monocyte chemotactic protein 2) 2?2 0?6
SCYB10 Gamma-interferon inducible early response gene (small inducible cytokine subfamily B (Cys-X-Cys) 2?4 0?6
SCYB11 Small inducible cytokine subfamily B (Cys-X-Cys), member 11 2?5 1?1
SCYB13 Small inducible cytokine B subfamily (Cys-X-Cys motif), member 13 (B-cell chemoattractant) 1?2 1?1
SCYB5 Small inducible cytokine subfamily B (Cys-X-Cys), member 5 (epithelial-derived neutrophil-activating) 1?4 0?5
SCYB6 Human chemokine alpha 3 (CKA-3) mRNA 2?6 0?5
SCYC1 Small inducible cytokine subfamily C, member 1 (lymphotactin) 2?9 0?7
SCYC2 Small inducible cytokine subfamily C, member 2 1?6 0?9